

## County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## Legislation Details

**File #**: 23-1564 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Time Allocation

File created: 8/9/2023 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 10/10/2023 Final action: 10/10/2023

Title: Library Department, on behalf of the El Dorado County Library Commission, recommending the

Board:

1) Receive and file an annual report from the Library Commission; and

2) Provide direction as needed to the Library Commission concerning a work plan, issues to study or

other areas pertaining to library services.

FUNDING: N/A

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. A - Library Commission Annual Report 2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/10/2023	1	Board of Supervisors	Received and Filed	